

### Hand Decorated Solid White Chocolate Skull

Minimum of 30% of cocoa solids, Minimum of 25.5% milk solids **Ingredients:** sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder **Emulsifier:** soy lecithin (E322), Natural vanilla, 100% edible lustre; E171, E172, E202, E124, E102 & E133. Acidity regulator: E330. Allergens in **bold**. **May contain traces of nuts and gluten.**

**Typical values per 100g** Energy 2439KJ/ 583cal. Fat 39g/ of which saturates 23g. Carbohydrate 53g/ of which sugars 53g. Protein 6.1g. Salt 0.00g.

#### Best Before

Store in a cool, dry place  
Veggie friendly

230g e

### Hand Decorated Solid Dark Chocolate Skull

Minimum of 55% cocoa solids **Ingredients:** sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter **Emulsifier:** soy lecithin (E322), Natural vanilla, 100% edible lustre; E171, E172, E202, E124, E102 & E133. Acidity regulator: E330. Allergens in **bold**. **May contain traces of nuts, dairy and gluten.**

**Typical values per 100g** Energy 2264KJ/ 541cal. Fat 35g/ of which saturates 22g. Carbohydrate 47g/ of which sugars 44g. Protein 5.7g. Salt 0.00g.

#### Best Before

Store in a cool, dry place  
Vegan friendly

230g e

### Hand Decorated Solid Milk Chocolate Skull

Minimum of 34% cocoa solids **Ingredients:** Sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass **Emulsifier:** soy lecithin (E322), Natural vanilla 100% edible lustre; E171, E172, E202, E124, E102 & E133. Acidity regulator: E330. Allergens in **bold**. **May contain traces of nuts and gluten.**

**Typical values per 100g** Energy 2383KJ/ 570cal. Fat 37g/ of which saturates 23g. Carbohydrate 51g/ of which sugars 51g. Protein 6.7g. Salt 0.00g.

#### Best Before

Store in a cool, dry place  
Veggie friendly

230g e